RESOLUTION NO. __ 25825

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE . AWARD OF
CONTRACT NO. E-08-003-201, 2008 CITY SIDEWALK
" REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE
HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
FIFTY-FIVE AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($196,155.60), PLUS A
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF NINETEEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 40/100 DOLLARS ($19,614.40),
FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED
FIFTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY
DOLLARS ($215,770.00), AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING
THE ADMINISTRATOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO ACCEPT
FUNDS IN THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF TWENTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($20,000.00) FROM HAMILTON
COUNTY GOVERNMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
THE LAKE HAVEN DRIVE SIDEWALK AS PART OF THIS
PROJECT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the award of Contract No. E-08-003-201,
2008 City Sidewalk Requirements Contract in the amount of $196,155.60, plus a contingency
amount of $19,614.40, for a total amount not to exceed $215,770.00. |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Administrator of Public Works be and is hereby
authorized to accept funds in the approximate amount of $20,000.00 from Hamiltoq County
Government for the construction of the Lake Haven Drive sidewalk as part of this project.

ADOPTED: February 10 , 2009






