RESOLUTION NO. 26047

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. E-08-003-202, 2008 CITY SIDEWALK REQUIREMENTS
CONTRACT WITH YERBEY CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION,
INC.,, WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY ELEVEN THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED SIXTY AND 72/100 DOLLARS (§11,360.72), FOR
A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED
EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-
FOUR AND 88/100 DOLLARS ($184,794.88), AND THE
" RELEASE OF THE CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF NINETEEN
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 40/100

DOLLARS ($19,614.40).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That thére be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final), relative to Contract No. E-08-003-202, 2008 City Sidewalk Requirements Contract with
Yél‘bey Concrete Construction, Inc., which change order decreases the contract amount by

$11,360.72, for a revised contract amount of $184,794.88, and the release of the contingency

amount of $19,614.40.

ADOPTED: August 25 , 2009,

/mms/add






